
2026 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-7   Home: 1-3   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (84)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Corcoran (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Alvord (1), Bazmore (1),
Cotton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Baker (1), Marthiljohni (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Peterson 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-41),
Baker (12-17), Aloisio (5-7), Harris (2-3), Marthiljohni (2-3), Ryden (2-3), Anders (1-1), Holzer (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Kendrick (1-1), Murphy
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Fink, Nathan .263 11-10 38 6 10 2 1 1 5 17 .447 6 0 19 1 .356 1 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
9 Alvord, Hunter .233 11-11 43 8 10 3 0 1 4 16 .372 7 0 19 0 .340 0 0 5-6 11 22 3 .917
14 Corcoran, Cade .225 11-11 40 6 9 0 0 1 2 12 .300 6 1 16 0 .340 0 0 1-1 73 4 0 1.000
4 Cotton, Caleb .220 11-11 41 3 9 2 0 0 3 11 .268 4 0 14 1 .277 2 0 4-6 18 0 3 .857
13 Curtis, Jeric .211 11-11 38 5 8 1 1 0 2 11 .289 5 3 13 1 .348 0 1 6-8 28 1 1 .967
8 Martinez, Jace .162 11-11 37 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .189 5 0 13 0 .256 1 1 2-3 12 18 1 .968
1 Brown, Blake .130 9-7 23 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .130 2 0 6 0 .192 1 0 1-1 4 8 2 .857
7 Franden, Ryan .429 4-3 14 4 6 0 1 3 10 17 1.214 2 0 3 1 .500 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
12 Marthiljohni, Ty .357 4-4 14 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .357 2 0 4 0 .438 0 0 0-0 39 3 0 1.000
5 Baker, Wes .250 8-7 20 2 5 0 0 1 4 8 .400 5 0 8 0 .385 1 0 0-0 65 8 0 1.000
19 Bazmore, Sean .143 6-5 14 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 1 1 8 0 .250 0 0 0-1 6 0 2 .750
3 Blackman, Parker .125 8-4 16 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 1 0 7 0 .176 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
2 Smith, Addison .111 3-2 9 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 4 1 .111 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
11 Demmer, Keegan .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Orth, Kirby .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
Totals .213 11-11 357 43 76 11 3 7 39 114 .319 46 6 138 5 .308 6 2 23-30 292 84 14 .964
Opponents .253 11-11 379 58 96 22 2 12 54 158 .417 36 15 111 2 .341 1 6 14-21 300 81 12 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Zaruba, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Aloisio, Collin 1.20 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 11 4 2 5 11 1 0 0 .193 0 3 0 0 0
29 Anders, Jonathan 1.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 .105 0 0 0 0 0
27 Peterson, Ryan 2.12 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 12 5 4 5 27 1 1 2 .197 0 0 0 0 2
42 Johnson, Zak 3.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 2 2 0 11 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
33 Ryden, Tyler 3.27 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 9 4 6 8 5 0 1 .250 2 5 0 0 1
32 Hickman, Tate 3.38 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 .263 2 1 0 0 1
37 Neuenschwander, Kade 3.68 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 2 7.1 7 4 3 4 9 2 0 1 .241 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kendrick, Noah 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .364 0 1 0 0 0
36 Harris, Cooper 4.26 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 3 3 2 6 3 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
41 Winans, Gabe 8.53 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 6 6 2 8 0 0 3 .250 1 1 0 0 0
40 Murphy, Mason 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 5 4 4 8 1 0 0 .353 0 2 0 1 0
20 Holzer, Jakob 10.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 17 11 10 2 9 6 1 2 .405 1 0 0 0 1
30 Alarid, Zach 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
26 Ballard, Easton 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.35 4-7 47 11 0 0 2 97.1 96 58 47 36 111 22 2 12 .253 8 15 0 1 6
Opponents 3.51 7-4 48 11 0 3 4 100.0 76 43 39 46 138 11 3 7 .213 12 6 2 6 2



2026 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Corcoran, Cade 77 73 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baker, Wes 73 65 8 0 1.000 1 12 5 .706 1 0
12 Marthiljohni, Ty 42 39 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
25 Fink, Nathan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Blackman, Parker 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Addison 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Peterson, Ryan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Demmer, Keegan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ryden, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Franden, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Holzer, Jakob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Hickman, Tate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Aloisio, Collin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
42 Johnson, Zak 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Martinez, Jace 31 12 18 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Curtis, Jeric 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Alvord, Hunter 36 11 22 3 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cotton, Caleb 21 18 0 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Blake 14 4 8 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Orth, Kirby 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bazmore, Sean 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Harris, Cooper 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Zaruba, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ballard, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Anders, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Alarid, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kendrick, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Neuenschwander, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Murphy, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Winans, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 390 292 84 14 .964 11 28 13 .683 2 0
Opponents 393 300 81 12 .969 15 46 12 .793 1 1


